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STEVEN BOOTH and LOUISE BOOTH, in accordance with 28 U.S.C.
Section 1746(1), declare:

1) that, it is our understanding that when an IRS criminal investigation is
started, an agent will visit the target of the investigation advises them of the
Envestigation and alleged crime, and attempt to interview them. We have never
been visited by any IRS agent advising us of any criminal investigation against
us.

2) that, the attached as Exhibit A, is a true and correct copy of the letter
that we authorized our Attorney, John R. Reédy, to send to the Office of the

inspector General, U.S. Justice Department, regarding the manner in which this

alleged criminal investigation has been handled, ( | excluded the exhibits, which

are already a part of this court’s files).

3) that, ACACIA CORPORATE MANAGEMENT LLC., Attorney STEVEN F.
STUCKER of Nevada or MICHAEL SCOTT IOANE, plaintiffs in this case are not
now nor have they ever been the nominee(s) of Steven Booth or Louise Booth.

4) that, we have no clai_m, right, title or interest in the real property subject
of this litigation and referenced in this court's order dated September 25, 2007,

~ We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

by n

/s/Steven Booth
oteven Booth, declarant

é ;ng @m"\’(/\

: /sl Louise Booth
Louise Booth, declarant

DATED: November 13, 2008

Attached Notary Jurat under oath
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on November 13., 2008 | electronically filed the foregoin

" DECLARATION OF STEVEN AND LOUISE BOOTH IN RESPONSE TO UNITED
'STATE’S STATUS REPORT AND REQUEST TO EXTEND STAY PENDING

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF

~system which will send notification of such filing to the following:
' McGREGOR W. SCOTT

United States Attorney
G. PATRICK JENNINGS
ERIN B. ASHWELL '

- Trial Attorney, Tax Division

U.S. Department of Justice

P.O. Box 683 :
- Ben Franklin Station

Washington, D.C. 20044-0683

/[s/WilliamMcPike
-William McPike, Aftorney for Plaintiff
Acacia Corporate Management, LLC

%)



CALIFORNEA ALLwP URPOSE
CERTIFECATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of tfazifo.mia |

County of Kén’\

- On _ﬁb&}mlﬁmla{m,_ before me, _Byontlia Q\ﬂf'oﬂ Natavy Pohlic

" (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Lopnae. A Rooth |, Yingad 3 Booth

- who proved o me on the basis of satisfactory cvidence to be the person(s) whosc name(s) is/are subscribed to
- the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hie/she/they executed the same in hig/het/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by Hig/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
' .Wh_lCh the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify undc,r PENALTY OF PERJURY under thb laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

A:A:-!—:A it e ,..NW
BRAULIOELEAZAR NinCil
CCOMM. #18164°9

NOTARY FUBLIC » CALF e )

. KERN CQL}NT\’
Mycnmm Exg 0;‘;! ﬁ

BHAUUG ELEAZJ\E mNCQH b
" COMM. 41816410
<) NOTARY PUBLIC + CADFORNIA 4
“KERN COUNTY - . -
My Cs:amm Exp Oc:t 6, 2012 M

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
Any acknowledgdnr completed t Califernia wiust contaim verbiage exdely as

DESCREPTION OF THE ATTACIHED DOCUMENT appeais above i thi nalary Séction oF a separate acknéwledgient form must be

properly completed and antached th that document. The only exception is if a
Q})rh 5\)"':! ;i,. document iy to be recorded owiside of Colifornia. Fn such instances, ony allerinarive

acknowledgment verblage as may be printed on such & docwment so long as fhe
verbiage dies hot require the notary to do something that is tlegal for a notay in
California (i.e. certifuing the authorized capacity of the siginer). Please check the
document carefildly for proper notarial wording and atiach this form if reguired.

(Title ar ds*mnptmn of attachad doc umcm)

- (Titke o deseription of attached document ¢ontinued)

" L . o ' . e State and County informistion must be the State and Connty whers the dosument
Number of Pages __5_ Document 1 atel\:&iﬁ?@ sigaes(s) personally sppeared befors the votary public for acknawledgment.

» Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) persenally appesred which
L ) must also be'the same date the acknowledgment is compicied.
(Additional information) @ The notery public must pont his or her name as it appears within his or her
. N ' . conrmission followed by & comma and then your tifle (notasy public),
@ Print the ndme(s) of document sigrier(s} whio personally appear at the time of

. nBotarnElon,
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER o Indicatw the correct singular or plaral formis by crossing off eorreet forms (Le.
D Individual {s) %m/ﬁh.um‘ey,— 15 [ke ) o1 cir;]ing the correct foris. F;iilure o correctly indicate this
Hi . inforivgtion miy lead W rejection of document ré:;m‘_din |8
: . ,orpmzne Officer ¢ The notary seal impression must be clear and photogiaphically reproducible.
Ml ) ) ' lmipression mist not cover text o lings, If seal impression smudges, re-seal it a
il o ) (']‘5;13) ' sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowladgment forin.
| 3 Partﬂer(é) . e ‘;:@,nature ofl t?;: totary public must mau‘n the :,lignature on tiie with the office of
ey i the county cle
L Ati_omr;zy-»m«f act . % Additional information is wet requited but could help to ensure this
B Trustee(s) ackaewledgment is not riisuied or attached to d different docdiment,
e ' Other - ¢ Indicate tifle or ype of attached docunent, ntmbés of pages and date.
: ) ) = o Indicate the vapacity claimed by the sigoer. I the claimed eapacity 15 a

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.¢. CEQ, CF0, Secratary).
e Securety attach this document to the signed dogtment

2008 Version CAPA VI210.07 B00-873-9865  wwiv NotaryClasses.com



donow R, Beenvy, Ixo.
A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION

3434 TRUXTUN AVENUE, SUITE 220
BARKERSFIELD, CALWFORNIA D330

WE) B850V

Fax {661} 325- 4603

INTERMNET
- Jréadyenq@solisyscom

May 14, 2008

~ Office of the Inspector General

Glerin Fine, Director

U.S. Justice Department .

~ Investigation Division -

- 950 Penusylvania Ave, N.W. Room 4706
Washington, D.C. 20530

© Re: Request for independent investigation
- Gentlemen:

. Please be advised the undersigned is the attorney for Health 1% of Kern Medical Group, Inc. and
has been hired by Dr. Steven Booth and Louise Q. Booth for purposes of conducting an
independent review of Dr. and Mrs. Booths tax returns along with various trust entities, which
have had Jong standing disputes with the Tnternal Revenue Service. In October, by certified mail
{ contacted the Assistant U.S. Attorney Verna Santos, of. Fresno, California in an attempt to
. Obtain records or copies of records that were taken during the execution of an IRS seizure of
documents. 1 explained in'my letter to Ms. Suntos that the records were needed, o that 1 could
complete my review of Dr. and Mrs. Booth’s tax retuins and other entities intvolved, such as
Aligned Enterprises, Alpha Omega Trust and Agape Church. 1 explained that 1 could not
. complete 1y review and investigation withéut copies of the records. As of today I have heard
- nothing from Ms. Santos. Attached as Exhibit “A” is a true and correct copy of the letter mailed
to Ms. Santos. : ' '

Since my letter referenced above, my client Dr. and Mrs. Booth have been involved in a number
of IRS tax court matters, which are still pending and some unusual district court litigation
including a Quite Title action. Attached as Exhibit “B” is'a copy of the Quiet Title action. My
clients are accused of claiming some interest in real property they transferred in 1996 and have
“had no interest in the real property since that time, Apparently the IRS has filed a lien against the
- currenl owner claiming that that owner is a nominee of Dr. and Mrs. Booth, however, the TRS
- hias not been able to provite any evidence to support such allegations. There has been neither
third party action taken againist the current owner nor any documents that could remotely support
. these assertions. However, my clients have been sued by the current owaer because of the IRS’s
- unfounded allegations. | have reviewed the entities involved and neither Dr. Booth nor Mrs,



Booth is a beneficiary, owner or in control of any of the entitics involved. I have informed Ms.
~ Santos of the facts surcounding the allegations asserted against Dr. and Mrs. Booth, However, it
appears that the government may be pressing criminal investigations for the purpose ot obtaining
some favorable resolution in the pending civil litigations, which the Booths have against the IRS.
© Dr. and 'Mrs. Booth have filed a civil action against the IRS and numerous agents for the
ecxecution of poténtially 1llegal search warrant, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit *C”.

- Affer a review of several documents, it has come to our attention that Tomas Rios formerly
“employed by San Joaquin Wellness and Medical Group, Inc, former Trustee of Alpha Omega
Trust and former Trustee of Aligned Enterprises Trust has plead guilty, on or about June 1, 2007,
“case ‘number 1:07-CR-00146 AWI, to filing a false tax return in federal court. Attached is
Exhibit “I¥", which is the Information and Plea agreement, signed by Tomas Rios and Assistant
“U.S. ‘Attorney Verna Santos. Once Dr. Booth became aware of the criminal activity involving
- Dr. Rios and his guilty plea Dr. Rios was placed on a leave of absence. It appeats that Dr. Rios
“was ericouraged in the plea agreement to report information concerning the Alpha Omega
Complex Trust, Aligned Enterprises, Dr. Steven Booth and othérs, Based on the information 1
“have, Dr.- Rios, appointed James M. Baker, the accountant and manager along with an
independent administrator to run both Aligned Enterprises and Alpha Omega trust and had no
involvement in the day to day operations of any of those entities nor would he have any
information concerning them, other than he appoirited accountant James H. Baker and a third
‘party administrator 16 handle the day to day operations of those trusts. It is my understanding that
Dr. Rios at the time of his stalements and during his plea agreement did not even have a copy of
the documents establishing the entities.

On April 15, 2008, my client Dr. Booth was subject yet 1o another search, this time conducted by

-~ the State of California and involving Dr. Rios and multiple purported illegal corporations owned

by Dr. Rios. T have been informned that Dr. Rios has been the subject of a major workers comp

- fraud- investigation. Since Dr. Rios' previously was employed by San Joaquin Wellness and

Medical Group, Inc., the investigators felt that there was probable cause to séarch Dr. Booths

‘Medical Office. During the raid the investigators informed Dr. Booth that Dr. Rios was involved

~ in some 52 frandulent worker comp operations, however, they assured Dr. Booth that s6 long as

he, was not involved in any of the 52 worker comp companies he had nothing to worry about,
(Dr. Booth has nothing to do with Dr. Rios other medical practices).

I have also enclosed, as Exhibit “E”, copies of an Addendum to Affidavit to obtain a search
- warrant of the location where Dr. Booth practices. This Addendum containg several misleading
~and-untiue statements. - This includes the statement that San Joaquin Wellness and Medical
Group, Inc. and Health 1% of Kermn Medical Group, Inc. are essentially one and the same
corporation which is inaccurate. Based on the information I have, San Joaguin Wellness and
Medical Group, Inc. has not been dissolved and is still in existence. [ am the creator of Health 1¥
and have first hand knowledge that San Joaquin Wellness and Medical Group, Inc., is not a part
of or one in the same as Health 1%, :

Avwas my advice not to continue Dr. Rios’s employment. Dr. Rios demanded a payout. r, Rios
dpprouched Dr. Booth and requested $360,000.00 payment to paid out $10,000.00 a month over

- 36 months. He intimated in the conversation that if Dr. Booth would not agree to this payment



that “He (“Dr Booth”) might be sorry”, - It dppears obvious 1o me that Dr. Rios has a clear

conflict of interest between protecting himself and giving false ot ‘other misleading information
- concerning Dr. Booth, the entitics described in the plea agreemﬁnt and others named in the plea
~agreement. * Attached as Exhibit “F”, is the type written proposal made to Dr. Booth from Dr.

Rios, The gondur;t of Dr. Rios could be interpréted as extortion and in any case clearly
' c%tdbhs}ms a wnf}:ct betwem Dr. Booth and Dr. Rios,

()hvmuqu we have corcerns mgardmg the conflict of interest Dr. Rios has under the plea
- “agreement where it is in his interest in order to receive a Highter sentence for his wrongdoing in
return for potentially pmwdmg false or mlslcadmg information regarding éntities in which he
has neither information nor any current affiliation. Additionally, we would like 1o know whather
‘the LS. ‘Attorney’s office or the Internal Revenue Service has knowledge of his conduct..

We would - appreciate your Jooking . mto the manner in - which this investigation is being
c,oncim,tmi

T‘hank you for your courtesy and cooperation.

nclo&ure . '
et - ULS, Altomey Gcncml Michael B. Mukasey
© o Assistant U.S. Attomf:y, Verna L., Santos
- Shemll Carviho-
- Hric Fogderude, Esq.






CJdoaw B, Ragoy, Inc

| A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION -

. 3434 TAUXTUN AVENUE, SIHTE 220
BAKERSFIELD, CALIFORMIA 93301

R 32807
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FAR 81 3254603

| INTERNET
resdyssq@dsolisys.oom :

- Qctober 12, 2007

- Vérna L. Santos
‘Assistant U.S. Attorney .
2500 Tulare Street, Suite 4401
Fresno, CA 93721

Re: Steven & Louise Booth
- IRS/Matter

Faxed & Original sent U.S, First Class mail

 Dear Mq Veina Samm

-Please be advn%d the undcmgned has been retained by Vincent Steven Booth to
“do an mdcpcndem forensic review of various trusts, corporations and financial records. 1
“have enclosed form 2848 1t is my understanding that you have asseried deficiencies
- qgamst Dr. Booth and possible criminal indictmerits against him, his wife Louise Booth,
- - various famuly members, such as his 73 yr::ar old mother, and associates for conspiracy to
mmmn tax evasion; based pnmanly on his purporied wse of trusts and/or corporanons

_ Addltzonal]y, 1 understand that that you mcmvcd numerous financial records, tax
© returns, trusts records, corporatmn records and bookkeeping, which have not yet been
. _r:,tumed to Dr. Booth. We request that you return these iteins or at minimum forward
_copics, so that I may be able to complete my review of the records; in ordet o determine

- if any tax liability actually exists of if there has been any activity that could be construed
: as crimminal on the pax‘( of Dr. or Mr‘; Booth

_ [ have revwwed NUMerois documents provided by Dr. Bouth and others; albeit
- incomplete since you have the majority of the records, However, Ibchﬁ:vc that I reviewed
- enough to make a prehmmary opinion that it appears that the IRS and yaur offic:c ig
_ prematum in asserting any wrongdoing on the part of Dr. and Mrs: Booth.
- T'understand that Dr. Booth cutrently has three U.S. Tax Courl cakes pending and
-'thme 15 an outstdndmg CDp hearmg request; all of which deal with the yeara: in quaqtmn






by 1he IRS and your ofﬁce Dr. Booth l:us dttf:mptmg to Obldln a Iawful df:termmauon of
- any tax awed. The fact that Dr. Booth does not believe he owes a tax or i§ aggressively
- pursuing all his administrative and judicial remedies does not at least in my

o - understandmg of the law amount to criminal conduc;t It appedrs that the US Attomeys,
- office ought io allow. the civil process to complete itself before cmmludmg that a lawful

-'dcbt cx:st,s to evade the paymernt of taxes.

S Southc:m Fmancml Bakarsﬁe:ld Pmpm iy and Truﬁt Company and 21¢ Centm y

'Manaé,cmcm all have the necessary elements for a valid trust under Cahfomla law. Bach
“trust was managed by an adtninistrator, whom was hired by the trustees. Dr. Booth had
~ho contml or independent managemerit over any of the trusts, California law does allow

" the gmntor to maintain 50% control; however, in this case Dr Booth and his wife had
“zero control and it is questmncd as to who the grantor actually was. All the trusts arc
: ;strmlar although the structure and. languaga:. is somewhat unusual given the garden variety
of trusts today. The trusts have grantors, independent trustees, beneficiaries and in this

case a pwfeesmnal mdepende:nt administrator, whom was hired to mange the tists.
- Property was transferréd to each of the trusts. These trusts are pattemt’:d after the

Massachuselts business trust. This type of trust was commonly used years ago before the

- advent of the modern day corporation. The trusts were frequently used to conduct

- business and overses investments. Califurnia has long recognizéd the lcgdhty of the
: Massachusetts trust m the cage of Goldman vs. Qltman (210 Cal 403)

_ In regar(is t Dr. Booth’s use of Corpomtaous and LLC's for his medical practice,
-~ this is a common and acceptable prastme in Cahforma and | bcheve in most other states,

_ “In order to complete my independent forensic review and 'malyzs the
o reiatmmhlps between the entities, if any, and operations under trust I will need to receive
the information requested above. I inderstand that you have already promised to produce
S thme items for Attomey Eric Fogd::mdc: however, you have not yet done so.

- Very truly yours,

~JohnR. Reedy "~}

cc: Eric Fogderude _
. Vincent Steven Booth



Jdory B, Beany, I
‘A PROFESEIONAL LAW CORPORANON .

3434 TRUXTUN AVENUE, SUHTE 220
BAKERSHELD, CALIFORNLA 93301

(&) 325 9D7Fw |

FAX {881 225.-48035

iNTERNET
| resdyesyBeclinyscom

* Noveruber 12, 2007

_ Vcrna L. Santm _

- Assistant U. S. Attorney
2500 Tulare Street, Suite 4401
Fresno, (‘A 93721

Rh. Steven and Louise Bnmh
IR%!Mattar '
Déar M‘i. S’mtm*

Oun or. ahout October 12, 21}0’7 we ferwarded to you a letter regardmg the above referenced

: matter, 4 copy of which is enclosed herewith. We would appreciate bemg advised when we
- can expect a lepiy

"I"hank‘ you for your coirtesy and cooperation,
- Very truly yours,
" JOHN R.REEDY

JRR/en
Eﬁci_&sﬂre'
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;'-cmcm-mmmmwws;mm:_ by ffirdavit haviog been m:
. bedore nie by Tnvestigator Darrel L. Tully that there is probable cause o belicve the
propeity described herein wiay be found m'ﬂ;e_lncaﬁqn(s)_m_fﬁmh hercin and that it ig

' _m_ - that 8 warrant has been issued for the mest'afa'persén :

SW.NO.__

STATE OF CALIFORNA
 COUNTY OR KERN
SEARCH WARRANT

O vEE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO ANY PEACE

proof by sflidavit having been made

iawfully seizable pursuant 1o Pensl Code Section 1524 s indieated below by “X"(s) in

- that ji:
B . was stolen or'embezzled

e Wasuscd a3 the means of committing a felony

" I8 possessed by a person with the inent 1o use it as  means of commitiing a

. public offense or is possessed by another 10 whom h¢ or she may higve: delivared -

" - it for the purpose of concealing it or preventing its discovery, -

XXX tends to show il felony r;a's'hf_;cn'c‘bmmittw or that a pa?ﬁgugr' person has

corumitted a félﬂn?; -

| tendsio'show thatibkual explottation of  child, in vielation #1B.C. Secti -

311.3,"hag oceurred or is teaurring;

: YUHA&E TREREFOR&; CC}MN’HED TQ 8EARCI£ Bﬁhw_en_the h@_ § éi‘ .
o TO0AM. and 16:00 P.M. Night Search Requested. ' Yes ( I Ne Xy BN/

o I’*HE mﬁzmgm !ommdmddcxm%d as;

. Rﬁfﬁr 0 ‘dw docummtsaﬂmhad 16 and herby incotparated into the affidavit s
- ATTACHMENT ONE: =

| ATTACHMENT THREE:

- ATTACHMENT ROUR;

- ATTACHMENT FIVE:

 ATTACHMENT SIX;
- ATTACHMENT SEVEN:

W e SR o _ o _ C T 28T BBOZ/SZ/bG
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-‘Mcaghuoa W. SCOTT
‘United States Attomey

| "VIRNA L, SANTOS

- Assistant U.S, Attorney

: 2500 Tulare Strect, Snité 440[

-'Telephane (559) 497-4000 -

- TOMAS RIOS,

Federal Courthouse

Eresno, California 93 T2

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, b, 87 R0014
| " Plaingff, VIOLATION: 26 U.S.C. §720§(a)

' Malcmg and Sub&cnbmg a False (ncome
Tax Return

Defendani.

INFORMATION

Tlfa.é United States Aim'mcy charges: T H A T

TOMAS RIOS,.

.'_dcfandam hcmm, o or aboui Ocmbcr 17, 2003, within the State and Eastem District of

: '.'Cahfomsa did willfully make and subscribe his U. S. Form 1040 and schedules aftached thereto '
_ for the calﬁndar yeat 2002 whtch fotm contained a wmtcn dnclaralt(m that it was made wnder
pa:;nalty of pﬁfjury and was ﬁled wuh the Internal Rew:nue Servme at Fresno Cal:ﬁ}mm whmh
mcomc: tax fmm dafcmiaut TC}MAS R,IOS did not behevc o bs truc aud Cofrect as to a material

_ matmr in that the mx form mpoﬂed the :otal tax Jiability for the taxpayf:r namicd i It the form to be

: submntmily 1ess than thra wue and actisal tax hab:lnty for the laxpayar namsd m the form, as

i




da.,{endam TOMAS RJOS then and Lhc:r{: We” k‘.new anfi believed, in vmlauon of Title 26, United
L2 ‘itat&s Code Sactmn "!206(!)

3 DATED. June 1, 2(}()7 o . McGREGOR W. SCOTT
R . - Uﬂltf.‘.d Sla.ma Alt

R 3 . orne
SN - o VIRNAL SANTOS
Assistant U. 8. Attomey
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 ADDENDUM TO AFFIDAVIT AND ATTACHMENT FIVE

Steven Vincont Bosth DC |
1208 34" Street
. Bakersfistd, CA .
S : il

o On 04/1§/2008, ipvesugatér-Scnﬁ Carvel of the Kin_gs__C_auﬁiy Di;siﬁgt:AﬁdAcﬁ_'s :

| Otfice exebuiem & soavch warrot issusd by the. Honorable Gary Fredman, Tudge of the
- Kers County Superior Court, at 1201 24% Strest in the City of Bakersfisld, County of -
" Kern, State of Califorma. . o S

" During the exeoation, Kem Couaty Distict Attoraey Tvestigator Al Rogers

 ihlerviewed an smployes who identified herself as Ann Hasnwsan, and stated she is the
" book keeper. Hamman explained that San Jusguin Wellness and Medical Gioup, A

' professional Corporetion and Health-1" of Kemn Medical atc functioning as essentially

orit and the same corporation, with the inteut being that Henlth-1* will take the lead as

- the primary corporation used for business purposes. Hamiminn also stated theta -
- corporativn known as Booth Health Management acts 45 the management service for both
- San Toaquin Wellness and Health- 1" In acting a3 the management service, Bouth Ilealth
L Mansgement pays the bills for the wo subardinals corporations, s well ay provides

 étaffing. During this conversation, Hamman also told Rogers that these corporations have

- several doctars wnd chiropractors on payroll. She stated that one physician whom she

- identifigd &5 Towas Rios, MD i paid £30,600 pet month. The other
 physicians/chirapractors are paid approximately $5,000 per month.

Amamey Investigator Al Rogers also interviewed 'Stg_%v;n Booth D)

During e éxcation of 1he previously issucd scerch vrarrant, Kern District

“San Juaguin Wiliness snd Madical Grovp was a Cotporation that he formerly operated

. with Tomas Rios MD. Boath stated that this Corporation has been shuit down and that
- Tomas Rins has no relationship s no relationship wiith the Health 1" Corporation. - ‘

. Diririg the execution of the search wasrants, Tnvestigator Rogers also locgted

 what appeared to be “Deposit Slipe” from the Mission Bank account of San Josquin '

“Health and Wellness Covporation. Thiese “deposit slipa® list variows pames and pusposcs

" ‘and oppear to account for the purpose of the money deposited. Among the names

- . identified on these slipsasa recipient of large sums is Tomas Rios.

' execution of the warrant issued fo vearch the Offices of Steven Vincent Booth LC doing - -

 Based upon I lafurmetion, | requsst that the Court authorize the continued

 business e= San Joaquin Hoalth and Weliness Comotation uid the alth |* Corparation,
* located at 1201 24" Streat, in the City of Bakerstield, County of Kern, State of California
* for the iterns previously listed in the warrant to be seized, I requiest that this search would

BRI 747X -

(. Booth stated that .-

hoos
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- inclade all iteras or .qit}'c:unw_ﬁ;s previousty listed in the search warrant that would ideniify

" or prove the relaiionship bétween P &R” and Steven Vinoent Booth DC, Sap Joaquin

 Health snd Welluess Corporation and the Health 17 Corporation.. -
' liwe certity (or declace) undor penalty of perivry nnder the Laws of the State of Califoria -
- that the information contained in this Addendum to' Affidavit and Attachment Three is
o "‘mmmﬂ_'{;mm_; o _ _ o , S

4}/{5’,/5* }é-j;g |

C Affiant | “Date/Tisne

- Based upon the above information, | hereby suthorize the continued execution of the -
‘scareh warran( at 1201 24™ Sreet in the City of Bakersficld, County of Kem, Suate of
o Calitornia upon the tecords of the above listed entities, their corporais vfficers and/io
T cplayées. e lores il _ : s

o ~Judge of the Supenor Court of the Stule of California = Date - SR
- County of Kern. T _ '

o ve/za . Eovd
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6.1

 PROMISSORY NOTE

o sm;mm -'.'mﬁmﬁem, California 'May 12, 2008

. AN II\ISTALLMENTS as s herein stared, fm' value mcmved, the o
SO undgrslgn@d promises to pay TOMAS B. RIOS, M.D., or order, at Where
 designaed, the principal sum of $360, 000.00 Said payment are 1o be made
~ in installments of $10,000.00, or more, pér month beginning on the 1"day
_ Cof .Tum:, 2008 and corginuing vu a Akt dey of t;uwi; wavithy llwwuﬂm uﬂhl
o pmd in full,

I any paymﬁm is mnm ::han seven (‘7 ) days dﬂhnquem, the
. undarmgned promises to pay a late Gharga foa of five percent (5%) of
: payment then due.

_ Sheuld dcfault bo nmdc in payinent of any maialhmzm then the whole
amonnt of sid Note shall; at the ‘option of the holder, beeome lmmedlately
- due. Principal shall be payable in lawful money of the Umted States. If -
- action be instituted on this Note, the undersigned pmmses to pay such surns
ooes the Court may ad_]udgﬂ as atwme:y s fees. Tius note is unsceured :

H&alth 1= Me«dlcal Carpomnen

By e
CHAN LEE, MD.
President
Pmsnmi;ﬁmmmaﬁ; '

e The undarsngned h@mhy persunally guamnmus aml pmnums to pay to

= TOMAS B. RIOS, M.D., or order, on demand, in lawful money of the
* - Untited States, the sum specified ia the Promissory Note dated May 12,
. 2008, in the principal sum of $360,000,00 executed by HEALTH 1*

.~ Medical Corporation or any and all amount that may be due and payable at
~the time of the demand, if said sums are not paid by Health 1* Medical

L _Corpt:sratmn as pmwdcd in smd Note :md said sums are dug and payab!e as

1 1&:/1 RRAAZ /FA/CA



8.2

3 '_ : pmwdcd in thc smd Nate Thxs guaramee shall com;mue uritil the terms uf
o the Prem:s.sary Nﬁte have been satisfied.

In the event that a(:tmn should be mstxtuted agamst the undmmgned w0

- enforce ‘any of e terms and conditions of this: Guarantm, the undersigned
'_ 'prem.lses to pay said sums as the Court may affix a5 attorney’s fees axﬁ
L osts: T%n;, guaraniee shall inure to thie beneflt of TOMAS B. RIOS M. D _
- his successors and assigns and shall be binding jomtly and sevemlly on t:he

amw&:&ﬁuu 5 mud axmg,u:,. uf Ltm w,n.lm sigued.

IN. WITNESS ‘Wf-iEREOF the undmlgned have execuwd this

S c;mm this :2**‘ oFMay, 2008.

£8/20 vy

Ry _

CHAN LEE, MD.

By o
STEVF.N VINCEN’I‘ BOOTH DC




